Liquidity risk is the risk that the Trust will encounter difficulty in meeting its financial obligations. The Trust’s principal financial
instruments comprise Multiplex SITES, the face value of which is guaranteed on an unsecured and subordinated basis by
Brookfield Multiplex Limited and Brookfield Multiplex Property Trust. Liquidity risks for which the Trust may be exposed are
regularly reviewed and monitored by the Responsible Entity. The Trust manages its liquidity risk by monitoring the performance
of its investment in order to meet the distribution payments to investors.

c Market risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices. Market risk is comprised of three types of risk: currency risk, interest rate risk and other price risk. The primary market
risk of the Trust relates to interest rate risk. The Trust’s sensitivity to a 1% movement in interest rates in relation to discretionary
priority distribution payments is as follows:

  Year ended  Half year ended
  31 December 2009  31 December 2008
  Impact on profit  Impact on profit
 +100 bps – 100 bps +100 bps – 100 bps

Distributions payable 4,500 4,500 2,250 (2,250)

10 Reconciliation of cash flows from operating activities
  Year ended Half year ended
  31 Dec 2009 31 Dec 2008
  $’000 $’000

Change in operating assets and liabilities:
Decrease in assets  4,109 845
Decrease in payables  (4,109) (845)

Net cash inflow from operating activities  – –

24Notes to the Financial Statements continued
Multiplex SITES Trust
For the year ended 31 December 2009

11 Related parties
Associates
Interests in associates are set out in note 5.

Key management personnel
No compensation is paid by the Trust or the Responsible Entity to Directors or directly to any of the key management personnel
of the Responsible Entity. Compensation is paid by entities within the Brookfield Multiplex Group.

The number of Multiplex SITES held by key management personnel of the Responsible Entity, including their personally related